operations(2) 0.24 0.10 0.30 0.39

Distributions:
From income (excluding dividends) (0.15) (0.31) (0.29) (0.21)
From dividends – – – –
From capital gains – – – –
Return of capital – – – –

Total annual distributions(3) (0.15) (0.31) (0.29) (0.21)

Net asset value, end of period 10.07 9.94 10.06 10.18

(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s audited annual financial statements and
from the semi-annual unaudited financial statements for the current period ended
June 30, 2017.

(2) Net Assets and distributions are based on the actual number of units outstanding at
the relevant time. The increase/decrease from operations is based on the weighted
average number of units outstanding over the financial period.

(3) Distributions were paid in cash, reinvested in additional units of the Fund, or both.

(4) Comparatives prior to 2013 are prepared in accordance with Canadian Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles (“Canadian GAAP”). Figures subsequent to 2013 are
prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”).

Semi-Annual MRFP Sun Life Global Investments p 3

Sun Life Multi-Strategy Bond Fund

Ratios and Supplemental Data(6)

Sun Life Multi-Strategy Bond Fund – Series A
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

Total net asset value ($)(1) 3,227,419 3,558,675 2,949,950 3,292,822 4,624,784 8,159,708
Number of units outstanding(1) 326,580 364,763 298,764 329,367 476,829 803,924
Management expense ratio (%)(2) 1.58 1.57 1.56 1.56 1.55 1.58
Management expense ratio
before waivers or absorption (%)(2) 1.58 1.57 1.56 1.68 1.55 1.58
Trading expense ratio (%)(3) – 0.03 – – – –
Portfolio turnover rate (%)(4)(5) 50.65 322.90 118.83 100.31 50.83 82.33
Net asset value per unit ($)(1) 9.88 9.76 9.87 10.00 9.70 10.15

Sun Life Multi-Strategy Bond Fund – Series F
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

Total net asset value ($)(1) 144,406 147,973 69,310 152,128 51,785 83,219
Number of units outstanding(1) 14,541 15,107 7,000 15,175 5,318 8,170
Management expense ratio (%)(2) 1.00 1.03 1.02 1.01 1.01 1.04
Management expense ratio before waivers or
absorption (%)(2) 1.00 1.03 1.02 1.10 1.01 1.04
Trading expense ratio (%)(3) – 0.03 – – – –
Portfolio turnover rate (%)(4)(5) 50.65 322.90 118.83 100.31 50.83 82.33
Net asset value per unit ($)(1) 9.93 9.79 9.90 10.02 9.74 10.19

Sun Life Multi-Strategy Bond Fund – Series I
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

Total net asset
value ($)(1) 373,586,333 398,259,773 745,043,013 892,272,655 714,640,037 607,697,109
Number of units
outstanding(1) 37,715,511 40,727,486 75,264,216 89,018,572 73,452,673 59,645,897
Management
expense
ratio (%)(2) 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04
Management
expense ratio
before
waivers or
absorption (%)(2) 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04
Trading expense
ratio (%)(3) – 0.03 – – – –
Portfolio
turnover
rate (%)(4)(5) 50.65 322.90 118.83 100.31 50.83 82.33
Net asset value
per unit ($)(1) 9.91 9.78 9.90 10.02 9.73 10.19

Sun Life Multi-Strategy Bond Fund – Series O
2017 2016 2015 2014

Total net asset value ($)(1) 254,842 128,522 70,587 10,335
Number of units outstanding(1) 25,311 12,932 7,015 1,015
Management expense ratio (%)(2) 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.18
Management expense ratio before waivers or
absorption (%)(2) 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.19
Trading expense ratio (%)(3) – 0.03 – –
Portfolio turnover rate (%)(4)(5) 50.65 322.90 118.83 100.31
Net asset value per unit ($)(1) 10.07 9.94 10.06 10.18

(1) This information is provided as at December 31 of the period shown, except for the
most recent semi-annual period, which is at June 30, 2017.

(2) Management expense ratio is based on total expenses (excluding broker
commissions and other portfolio transaction costs) including the Fund’s allocated
percentage of Fund-on-Funds’ expenses for the stated period and is expressed as
an annualized percentage of daily average Net Asset Value during the period. Prior
to 2015, the Manager of the Fund waived some of its management fees and/or
absorbed some expenses that would normally be charged to the Fund.